TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AP Exhaust Products, Inc.		112/07/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	300 Dixie Trail		
City:	Goldsboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27530		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1567021	XLERATOR
Registration Number:	1516307	MSL BIG MAX
Registration Number:	1317984	SILENTONE
Registration Number:	1604348	MODULARAK
Registration Number:	1316608	MERIT
Registration Number:	2037427	MAX-FIT
Registration Number:	2426737	CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	2426735	CHALLENGE PREMIUM MUFFLER LINE
Registration Number:	2426736	BIG MAX
Registration Number:	2846018	TRUCKEX
Registration Number:	3429096	MSL MAXIMUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604262223

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0669 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (260) 426-2340

Email: jf@pappaspto.com

Correspondent Name: George Pappas

Address Line 1: 919 S. Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802-3616

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	: George Pappas	
Signature:	/George Pappas/	
Date:	10/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_APExhaustProducts_to_APExhaustTechnologies#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0670



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

AP EXHAUST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 12th day of December, 2011.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of December, 2011.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

Certification# C201134200369-1 Reference# C201134200369-1 Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0671

SOSID: 0455096
Date Filed: 12/12/2011 1:30:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201134200369

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: AP Exhaust Products, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

The sole purpose of these Articles of Amendment is to change the corporate name from AP Exhaust Products, Inc. to AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.

- 3. There were 100 shares entitled to vote on this particular Amendment. All 100 shares approved this Amendment.
- 4. The date of adoption of such amendment was December 7, 2011.
- 5. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 6. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 7th day of December, 2011.

AP Exhaust Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation

By: Evangelos P. Proimos

Its: President

Certification# C201134200369-1 Reference# C201134200369- Page: 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/30/2013 REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0672